

**FILED
11-29-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT 4

Case No. 2022AP001422
Circuit Court Case No. 2022TR000411

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

TISHA LEE LOVE,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR GRANT COUNTY,
THE HONORABLE ROBERT P. VANDEHEY, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF THE PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Lisa A. Riniker
District Attorney
State Bar No. 1036164
Grant County District Attorney's Office
130 West Maple Street
Lancaster, Wisconsin 53813
(608) 723-4237

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Cases Cited	2
Statutes Cited	2, 3
Statement on Publication	3
Argument	3-10
I. SPEEDING VIOLATIONS CONTRARY TO WISCONSIN STATUTES SECTION 346.57(4)(h) OCCUR ON HIGHWAYS WITH A 55 MILE PER HOUR LIMIT, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE SPEED LIMIT IS POSTED.	4-9
II. THE COURT DID NOT ERROR BY NOT GIVING A JURY INSTRUCTION REQUESTED BY THE DEFENDANT.	9-10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>State v. Popenhagen</i> , 309 Wis. 2d 601, 749 N.W.2d 611 (2008)	4
<i>Kalal v. Circuit Court for Dane Cnty.</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110	4
<i>State v. Hubbard</i> , 2008 WI 92, 313 Wis. 2d 1, 752 N.W.2d 839	9
<i>State v. Neumann</i> , 2013 WI 58, 348 Wis. 2d 455, 832 N.W.2d 560	9
<i>State v. Perkins</i> , 243 Wis. 2d 141, 626 N.W.2d 762 (2001)	9

STATUTES CITED

Wis. Stat. § 343.30(1n)	9
Wis. Stat. § 346.57	5, 8
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(4)	5
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(4)(d)	5
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(4)(gm)	9
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(4)(h)	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(4)(k)	5, 6, 7
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(5)	7, 9
Wis. Stat. § 346.57(6)	6, 7

Wis. Stat. § 349.11	7, 8
Wis. Stat. § 349.11 (1) (a)	8
Wis. Stat. § 349.11 (1) (b)	8
Wis. Stat. § 349.11 (2) (a)	7, 8
Wis. Stat. § 349.11 (3) (a)	7, 8
